05-08-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102080747 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Bank of America, N.A.4-26-02  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Mid State Automotive Internal Distributors, Inc. Address: 485 Craighead  Street Address: P.O. Box 24290  City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Release  Execution Date: 10/11/01	XX Corporation-State TN  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Attached	See Attached	
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barbara Kimmins  Internal Address: Boult Cummings Conners & Berry PLC  P.O. Box 198062	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 414 Union Street,	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1600, Nashville, TN 37219	N/A	
City: State: Zip:	THIS SDACE	
9. Signature.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registration/ Serial	Trademark		Date of Filing/
No.	Name	Country	Registration
Serial No. 75-650850	BESTEST	U.S. Cl. 1, 5, 6, 10, 13, 19, 21, 23, 26,	March 1, 1999
		31, 34, 35, 36, 38, 46	
		Int. Cl. 1, 7, 9	
2,312,510	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 100, 101, 102	January 25, 2000
	(words & design)	Int. Cl. 35	
2,223,940	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 100, 101, 102	March 23, 1999
		Int. Cl. 35	
1,292,728	AUTOSURE	U.S. Cl. 19, 21	September 4, 1984
	·	Int. Cl. 9, 12	
1,147,401	TOSURE	U.S. Cl. 101	February 17, 1981
		Int. Cl. 42	
1,224,872	AUTOSURE	U.S. Cl. 19, 21	January 25, 1983
		Int. Cl. 7, 12	
1,089,852	AS	U.S. Cl. 100, 101, 102	April 18, 1978
		Int. Cl. 35, 42	
1,079,576	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 101	December 13, 1977
	(stylized)	Int. Cl. 42	
923,859 (Florida Reg.)	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 100	July 6, 1991
. , ,	ĺ	Int. Cl. 35, 42	
S717 (Georgia Reg.)	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 101	March 15, 1977
		Int. Cl. 35, 42	
S356 (Georgia Reg.)	AS	U.S. Cl. 101	March 9, 1977
	j	Int. Cl. 35, 42	
38,458 (Mass. Reg.)	AUTO MATE	U.S. Cl. 26	April 25, 1986
		Int. Cl. 9	
Serial No. 43301333	PARTS CITY	U.S. Cl. 101	August 27, 1998
(Tennessee Reg. No.	1	Int. Cl. 35	
not available)			<u></u>

0785272.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0918

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-25-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State  Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release  Execution Date: 10/11/01	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached	See attached
Additional number(s) at	tached 🔲 Yes 🖫 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barbara Kimmins	Aulo GC
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340 ° ° °
Boult Cummings Conners & Berry PLC	Enclosed
P.O. Box 198062	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 414 Union Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1600, Nashville TN 37219	N/A
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
3 3	ignature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	rer sheet, attachments, and document:  required cover sheet information to:
DINUFLIER 00000014 75650850	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231
40.00 OP 300.00 OP	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0919

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said **Exhibit A**.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Gave L. Stathis

Vice President

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

Date: October 1/2, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0920